wort

11

LOT NO 47\_ SURVEY NO 604\_

## Field Potes

of the survey of the

| of the survey of the   |
|--|
|  |
|  |
| "Dolly Varden"   |
|  |
|  |
| Mining Claim   |
|  |
|  |
| Situate in Silver BEll mining district.  |
| pullet it.   |
|  |
| County of Pina and in Sec. of prot, Tp 128   |
| County of the co |
|  |
| Range  |
| Kange, of the Gala and Sale Recor Steradar.  |
|  |
| ARIZONA.   |
|  |
|  |
| Claimed by The Dokology Group Mining Company   |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| Survey executed by George & Roskruge U.S. D. S.  |
| Survey executed by   |
|  |
| Under instructions dated DECEMber 13" 1883   |
| Under instructions dated   |
|  |
| 11 17  |
| Survey commenced   |
|  |
|  |
| Survey completed   |

### PRELIMINARY OATHS

FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL SITES.

| WE, James J. Lyons and G. M Richards   |
|--|
| do solemnly swear that we will faithfully execute the duties of Chain Carriers: that we will level the         |
| chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally pins, whether by sticking or dropping the same; that we          |
| will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in meas- |
| uring, to the best of our skill and ability.   |
| SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 15 th day  |
| of December 1883<br>George froskust<br>notary public   |
| 1, M. H. Moore   |
| do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of Flag 22100                                  |
| according to instructions given me,  |
| to the best of my skill and ability.  M. H. Morre  |
| SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 15th day   |
| of December 1883   |
| George skosking<br>notary public   |

Field Notes of the Survey of the Dolly Varden Mining claim

District Dima County.

Arizona Descritory

Claimed by the Doxology group

Surveyed by Geo. J. Rockruger U. S. Depty Dineral Surveyor under instructions from the Surveyor General brains date 13th December 1883

Survey Commenced 19 Dec. 1883 "Bompleted 18 Dec. 1883

Description of Survey Begining at the justial mount. mentioned in location hotice and branking the westerly end Centre of Claiw, Which mount is also the Easterly end Centre of the Detroit Mining Claim fot No 44 and is a Best It ft long Him diam. Set 1/2 feet in the ground and Surrounded with a budued of Stones. Post marked on the Westerly Side D.M. C. E. con Not which I mark on the Easterly Side D. V. I M. N. I and from which the discovery Shaft 4x6 by 11 ft. deep bro. & 990 46 6 684 It dist. W. S. M. M. V. & Silver Bell bring Dist bo S. 88 35 # 1448 ft distant No other braring available

4

Thence N 8°, 6. Feet Var 13° 30 Bast To location monument in the South side live of the Cosc ollige mining Clarin, where I set a post-HXH ine Hft long 12 ft in ground and surrounded same with a monument of stone - post marked Q. N. 70-11a Cut 8 x 3 x 22 ft bears 56 4° 30' E 268 feet distant an adobe House 24 x 15 Hz bears & 35° 30' E 353 feet distant n. E. cor of the Detroit tuining Claun Lot 120 44 bears n 80-1= 124 45 dist Thence 572° 45' E ray 13° 30' East-Centre of Wash 35 Ht wide bears 5 To location mondment, and also the & E. cor of the Coscolligy mining Claimed which is a post 474 wis 4 ft. long, Set 12 ft his the ground of stones. marked on the north side Q.O. 722-111- and which Inow mark on the South side Q.T.722111 no bearings available\_ Thence 58° m rar 13° 30 " Cash 116 To location monument for East erly end centre of claim where I set a post 4 x 4 use H St long 12 ft in ground and surrounded same with a monument of stone. kost marked Q. T. ne IV. Shaft 6+4-11 ft deep bears 777°40'm 28 At dist-aut - I us other bearings avail. altel-Theuce S8. W (same course) rar 13° 30' East To location monument on the

Worth side live of the young america

2

Feet Mining Claun Vot no 40 where I Set a post 4 x 4 vis 4 ft long 1 = It in ground and surrounded same with monment of stone. post marked Q. T. nov. The n.E. cor of the young america Mining Claui Sot W 48 bears 589°38 = 46 feet distant - us other bearings available. Thence 72 89° 30'm rar 13° 30 East along worth side line of the young america himing Clarin lot wo 40 -To centre of wash 30 ft wide Course Double -To location monument, and also the S.E. cor of the Ostroit wining

The S. E. cor of the Detroit living Clavin Lot no. HH - which is a post-HXH wis Hft long 12 ft in ground and surrounded by mound of stone-marked on the West side O.M. C. S. E cor W. VII. and which I mark on the East side O. Y. M. VI. to bearings available - Thence N 8º E

222 To monment and post D. V. 1 M. Nº 1 - place of beginning -

area

Fotal area of Claun 4.81 acres

This classic is located in the Silver Bell throughauis - It is bound? North by the Doxobligy - South by the young america and West by the Detroit thing classic. The surface is rough and rocky. No Timber or grass on the classic. Land the worky.

1

Feet

# Improvements.

Made upon the sclami by the clamants or grantors cosacist of a Discovery Shaft box H'-11 ft deep 577° 40' = 88H feet from the hitial monument.

a Cut 22 x 8 + 3 H. & 64° 30' 6. 268 ft distant from post marked D. V. 70211

an adobe House 24 × 15 H- 2 rooms and covered with a shingle Roof bears & 35° 30' E 353 H. diet from last mentioned post.

and I brevely Certify that the value of said inflovements escreed the sum of Fwi hundred dollars-

There has been in improvements made by other parties on this clauir-

Instruments used a young and Sous Fransit and a steel take.

tape.
Variation and course taken
by observation on polaris.

George skæskrug U. S. Deputy mil Sur

Tucson 20th Oce 1883

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS & MILL SITES.

| A LIST of the names of individuals employed to        | o assist in running, measuring, or marking the lines       |
|---|--|
| and corners described in the foregoing field-notes of | f the survey of The Dolly Souder                           |
| mining Claim _  |  |
| located in Silver 13ell                               | Mining District, Sina                                      |
| County, Arizona, showing the respective capacities    |  |
| ,               | Joe 5 J. Lyons Chainman.                                   |
|   | Geo. W. Richards Chainman.                                 |
|   | Ausman   |
|   | MH Moore 3   |
|   | S Flagman.   |
| 2   |  |
| WE hereby certify that we assisted GROY               | ge f Roskrug   |
| U. S. Deputy Surveyor, in surveying The               | Dolly Too den muning                                       |
| Claim   |  |
|   | Troup mining Compount                                      |
| located in Silver Bell                                | Mining District, Pinna County.                             |
|   | of the Gila and Salt River base and meridian,              |
|   |  |
|   | ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, well and    |
|   | plantal according to the instructions furnished by the     |
| Surveyor General.                                     | tase (Mous) Chainman                                       |
|   | Alban Mannian  |
|   | Chainman.  |
|   | WAS Morre Areman   |
|   | 7  |
|   | SFlagman.  |
| SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this                | 18 day   |
| of1882  | George Mostrance   |
|   | The second second  |
|   | notory public  |
|   |  |
| i Con Markage   |  |
| 1, geo j. 10001000 c v.                               | S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pur-        |
| suance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-Ge      | eneral for Arizona, bearing date the 13 day of             |
|   | faithfully and truly, in my own proper person, and in      |
| strict conformity with the instructions furnished     | d by the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United       |
| States, surveyed all those portions of The D          | July Tourden mining  |
| Cloum   |  |
| claimed by The Doxology Gra                           | oup mining Company   |
| located in Silver Bett                                | Mining District, person County,                            |
| Arizona, as are represented in the toregoing field-no | otes ars having teen surveyed under my directions; and     |
|   | said surveys have been established and perpetuated in      |
|   | ne, and that the foregoing are the true and original field |
|   | , and once in foregoing are one true and or agenut field   |
| notes of such surveys.                                | rge froskust Deputy Surveyor.                              |
| SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this                | 10 Today 3   |
| SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this                |  |
| 7   | John Gardiner Public                                       |
|   | O Part PRO   |
|   | - corany rublic  |

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of County of Section 2017

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 18th day of Dec 2 188.3

George & Rosking notary public

# TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

County of Pima,

| I, CHAS.                   | R. DRAKE, County Recorder | in and for the County of Pima, do he |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| H 10 offer War de          | of Claims as t            | iled for Record is                   |
| nexoly value               | ac surve                  | 7                                    |
| my Office this             | , day                     |                                      |
| 4                          | 0                         |                                      |
| d. D. and man in m         | a Office in Rook          | Pages                                |
| appears of Record now in m |                           |                                      |
|                            |                           | EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand   |
|                            | affixed my official s     | seal, at my office in Tucson, this   |
|                            | 11                        |                                      |
|                            |                           |                                      |
| 30                         |                           | Ther A. D. 188 3                     |
| 30.22                      |                           |                                      |
|                            |                           | Ma SR Druk                           |
|                            |                           |                                      |

# Re-LOCATION NOTICE.

| NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That the undersigned, in compliance with the requirements of  |
|---|
| the Mining Act of Congress approved May 10, 1872, has this day located and claim  |
| and 200 hundred linear feet along the course of this lead, lode, or vein of mineral bearing quartz  feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode, or vein,   |
| and 200 feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode, or vein,   |
| situate in the Dilver Bell Mining Dist. ict, County of Anna, of   |
| Arizona, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  |
| COMMENCING at this monument of stones, being the center of the westerly end   |
| of claim, and upon which this notice is posted; thence Northerly two Sandred  |
| feet to a monument of stones; thence Southeasterly 800 feet to a monument   |
| of stones; thence Aoutherly 100 feet to a monument of stones, being the   |
| center of the easterly end of claim; thence Southerly 100 feet  |
| more or less test to a monument of stones; thence westerly 800 feet more or less  |
| feet to a monument of stones, thence westerly 800 feet more or less feet to place of beginning.   |
| THIS CLAIM is bounded on the north by the Doxology claim, south by the  |
| Young america claim and west by the Detroit mining claim, and the initial monument  |
| is about 550 feet northeasterly from the Stone House on the Detroit claim by the trail which  |
| leads from the Stone House to the spring on the Doxology claim. This is a relocation of   |
| the Colly Varden claim made by W. W. Ormsby and others on the 21th day of March   |
| 1881, the notice of which is recorded in Book P of Records of Mines of Pima County, at Page 406,  |
| by the undersigned which is now the owner for the purpose of correctly describing the boundaries and los  |
| and shall be known as the Mine.   |
| Located Dated Dec. 13, 1883.  |
| The Doxology Group Mining Company   |
| By F. W. Davis agent.   |
| Filed and recorded at regress of J. d. Stiles Dec 13th a.D. 1883, at 10 30 a.m.   |
| The Doxology Group Mining Company  By F. W. Davis agent.  Filed and recorded at regress of J. L. Stiles Dec 13th a.D. 1883, at 10 30 a. M.  Chas R. Drake, County Risorder, |

Printed and for Sale at the Citizen Office, Tucson, Arizona,

Surrey

anned by the aiden Descolor binne ming, Co

Aroup E. min!

Ale !

cale

000

INONION DANGI 285 Ste xo 6 110 DANGA Tour 13 30 600 D. V. Nº 111

# U. S. Surveyor General's Office.

| Tucson, Arizona, Lebruary 13" 188 4  |
|--|
| The foregoing field notes of the survey of the Wolly Varden  |
| Mining Claim situate in  |
| the Silver Bell Mining District, Rina County, Arizona, claimed by The Doxalogy Group Mining                              |
| County, Arizona, claimed by The Doxology Group Mining  |
| Conipany   |
| survey executed by George Joskouge Deputy  Surveyor, under instructions from this office buring been critically examined |
| Surveyor, under instructions from this office, having been critically examined   |
| and the necessary corrections and alterations made, the said field notes and   |
| the survey they describe are hereby approved.  |
| Royal Johnson Surveyor General.  |
| ( Surveyor General.  |

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (942) M.S. 604

#### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Dolly Varden lode, Mineral Survey No. 604, located in section 11, Township 12 South, Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to facilitate a proposed land exchange with ASARCO Incorporated and to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Dolly Varden lode, M.S. 604 was canceled January 30, 1992, by memo 9605 (942) M.S. 604, which is now a part of the original field notes."

January 30, 1992

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (922-TR)

January 16, 1992

Caral Busque

#### Memorandum

To:

Chief, Branch of Cadastral Survey

From:

Deputy State Director, Mineral Resources

Subject: Mining Claim Verification

This is in response to your request for verification of mining claims in sections 3, 4, 5, 10, 14 and 15, T. 12 S., R. 8 E., section 35, T. 16 S., R. 12 E., sections 2 and 11, T. 17 S., R. 12 E., G&SRM. See the attachment for a list of the Survey Numbers, Claim Names, and Case File Serial Numbers (if available) and Status. So that the Mineral Surveys may or may not be canceled, we have checked if all of the lodes were recorded as required under FLPMA and that the annual assessment work has been kept up to date.

If you have any questions, please contact Tom Reitmeyer at extension 358.

1 Attachment

1 - UNPATENTED CLAIMS (SURVEYED)(2 pp)

### UNPATENTED CLAIMS (SURVEYED)

# TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST Sections 3, 4, 5, 10, 14 and 15

| Claim No. and Name:   | Serial Number:                      | <u>Status:</u>  |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| 396 Blue Coat 398 Old Boot 496 Detroit 604 Dolly Varden 2799 Equity 4157 Mountain Dew 4749 May No. 8 4750 May 46 May 47 | AMC 48528<br>AMC 48559<br>AMC 48560 | Not filed under FLPMA 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file |

### TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST Section 35

| Claim No. and N | <u>lame:</u>   | <u>Serial Number:</u>  | <u>Status:</u>   |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| 4548            | Louis No. 13 Lime No. 1 Lime No. 4 Yaqui Algonquin Iriquois Pueblo Acoma Pima Yuma Yavapai Mohave Gila Blackfoot Key | AMC 24407<br>AMC 24408<br>AMC 24409<br>AMC 24410<br>AMC 24411<br>AMC 24412<br>AMC 24413<br>AMC 24414<br>AMC 24415<br>AMC 24416<br>AMC 24417<br>AMC 24418<br>AMC 24418<br>AMC 24419<br>AMC 24420<br>AMC 24420 | 91 assessment on file<br>Closed March 7, 1989<br>Closed March 7, 1989<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>Closed March 7, 1989<br>Closed March 7, 1989 |
| 4584            | Ute<br>Piute<br>Hopi<br>Comanche   | AMC 24403<br>AMC 24404<br>AMC 24406<br>AMC 24405   | 91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file   |
| 4583            | Contact<br>Gypsy<br>Hogle Fraction<br>Hogle #1<br>Bolsa<br>Jupiter No. 2   | AMC 24402<br>AMC 2440 <u>1</u><br>AMC 24398<br>AMC 24397<br>AMC 24399  | 91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>Closed March 7, 1989<br>91 assessment on file<br>91 assessment on file<br>Not filed under FLPMA  |
| 3737            | Fracton 4<br>Two Boys  |  | Not filed under FLPMA  |

## TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST Sections 2 and 11

| Claim No. and N | ame:                     | Serial Number: | <u>Status:</u>        |
|-----------------|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| 3726            | Elda B.                  |                | Not filed under FLPMA |
| 1650            | Gen No. 1<br>San Xavier  |                | Not filed under FLPMA |
| 2294            | Vulcan No. 5             |                | Not filed under FLPMA |
| 2237            | Prince Rupert            | AMC 5922       | 91 assessment on file |
| 4295            | Staple                   | AMC 5917       | 91 assessment on file |
| 4583            | Jupiter Fractio<br>No. 2 | n              | Not filed under FLPMA |
| 4583            | Hogle Fraction           | AMC 24398      | Closed March 7, 1989  |
| 4548            | Blackfoot                | AMC 24420      | Closed March 7, 1989  |
| 3730            | Red Oxide No. 3          |                | Not filed under FLPMA |

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (942) M.S. 604

#### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Dolly Varden lode, Mineral Survey No. 604, located in section 11, Township 12 South, Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to facilitate a proposed land exchange with ASARCO Incorporated and to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Dolly Varden lode, M.S. 604 was canceled January 30, 1992, by memo 9605 (942) M.S. 604, which is now a part of the original field notes."

<u>January 30, 1992</u>

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona